Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

Phone: 0471-2546402 eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM**

PL.No.: 10/2022/DOT Place: Thiruvananthapuram

Cat. No.: 070/2020 Date: 26/03/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of AUXILIARY NURSE MIDWIFE - THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (Category No. 070/2020) in INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES Department on Rs. 22,200-48,000 on the basis of the OMR Test held on 06-01-2021.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

Main List

100203

100361

100508

100623

100713

| | <u>Main List</u> | | | | | |
|--------|------------------|-----------------------|--------|--------|--|--|
| 100073 | 100129 | 100136 | 100198 | 100202 | | |
| 100216 | 100224 | 100247 | 100292 | 100321 | | |
| 100363 | 100372 | 100375 | 100397 | 100431 | | |
| 100535 | 100538 | 100539 | 100583 | 100603 | | |
| 100635 | 100644 | 100662 | 100709 | 100711 | | |
| 100871 | | | | | | |
| | | Supplementary List | | | | |
| | | Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava | | | | |
| 100042 | 100293 | 100414 | 100520 | 100705 | | |
| | Scheduled Caste | | | | | |
| 100074 | 100112 | 100353 | 100501 | 100582 | | |
| | | Scheduled Tribe | | | | |
| 100263 | 100523 | 100589 | 100742 | | | |
| | | <u>Muslim</u> | | | | |
| 100163 | 100215 | 100291 | 100646 | 100809 | | |
| | | Latin Catholics/A.I | | | | |
| 100031 | 100151 | 100222 | 100597 | 100799 | | |
| | | <u>OBC</u> | | | | |
| 100058 | 100082 | 100249 | 100493 | 100778 | | |
| | | | | | | |

| | | <u>Viswakarma</u> | | | | |
|--------|----------|--|--------|--------|--|--|
| 100131 | 100318 | 100334 | 100337 | 100387 | | |
| | | SIUC Nadar | | | | |
| 100061 | 100091 | 100477 | 100516 | 100560 | | |
| | <u>S</u> | Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity | | | | |
| 100172 | 100373 | 100449 | 100462 | 100751 | | |
| | | <u>Dheevara</u> | | | | |
| 100435 | 100637 | 100687 | | | | |
| | | <u>Hindu Nadar</u> | | | | |
| 100310 | 100528 | 100628 | 100774 | 100802 | | |

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note:- (3) The candidates who have secured **68.67** (sixty eight (point) six seven) marks and above are included in the Probability List.

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present and produce in person the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published in due course.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note :- (6) Candidates belonging to Other Backware Classes included in the Probability List are required to produce Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P) No. 81/2009/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 and SC/ST candidates are required to produce Community Certificate issued by the revenue authority concerned at the time of OTR Verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **06-01-2021** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List.

Note :- (8) The answer scripts of no candidate is invalidated as per Notification No : **ER XVI(1) 1047/2021/EW** dated 13.08.2021.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CHITHRA NAIR M R
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer